Rittal - The System.

Faster — better — everywhere.

DK 7338.130
Pipe kit

State: 14.07.2025 (Source: rittal.com/bg-bg)

>> ENCLOSURES >>POWEID|5‘I'IIN.ITIII>> CLIMATE CONTROL >> IT IIFIIISTIIIIG“I’IE>>SOF‘I‘W&SEII\II3€$>>

FRIEDHELM L OH GROUP


https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg
https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg
https://www.rittal.com/bg-bg

DK 7338.130 - Pipe kit for DET-AC IlI/EFD 1lI

Pipe kit for the fire alarm and extinguisher system DET-AC Il Master and early fire detection

system EFD lll.

Features

Model No.

Product description

Technical specifications

Function principle

Colour

Supply includes

Packs of

Net weight

Gross weight
Customs tariff number
EAN

ETIM9

ECLASS 8.0

© Rittal 2025

DK 7338.130

Non-adhesive plug-in system for connecting to the DET-AC lll fire
alarm and extinguisher system and the EFD Il early fire detection
system.

Diameter of plastic pipe: 18 mm internal, 22 mm external

The system fans continuously draw air out of the protected area via
this pipe system.

Black

3 plastic pipes @ 1T m
T-piece

2 connector pieces, straight
4 connection brackets, 90°
2 end caps

Assembly parts

1 pc(s).

0.8

0.81

39173300
4028177652545
EC002685

40040104



