## Rittal – The System.

Faster - better - everywhere.





## DK 7338.130 Pipe kit

State: 19.11.2025 (Source: rittal.com/bg-bg)



## DK 7338.130 - Pipe kit for DET-AC III/EFD III

Pipe kit for the fire alarm and extinguisher system DET-AC III Master and early fire detection system EFD III.

## **Features**

Model No.	DK 7338.130
Product description	Non-adhesive plug-in system for connecting to the DET-AC III fire alarm and extinguisher system and the EFD III early fire detection system.
Technical specifications	Diameter of plastic pipe: 18 mm internal, 22 mm external
Function principle	The system fans continuously draw air out of the protected area via this pipe system.
Colour	Black
Supply includes	3 plastic pipes @ 1 m T-piece 2 connector pieces, straight 4 connection brackets, 90° 2 end caps Assembly parts
Packs of	1 pc(s).
Net weight	0.8
Gross weight	0.81
Customs tariff number	39173300
EAN	4028177652545
ETIM 9	EC002685
ECLASS 8.0	40040104

© Rittal 2025